CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. CAA-02-2021-1205

Star of the West Milling Co., New York 35 Main Street Churchville, New York 14428

I certify that the attached **Star of the West Milling Co., New York** Risk Management Program Expedited Settlement Agreement was sent *via email*, on **September 23, 2021**, to the addressees listed below.

Mr. Patrick Nellenbach Director of Safety and Security Star of the West Milling, Co. Patrick.Nellenbach@starofthewest.com

Ms. Karen Maples
Regional Hearing Clerk
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region 2
290 Broadway, 16th Floor
New York, New York 10007-1866
Maples.Karen@epa.gov

This Expedited Settlement Agreement is being filed electronically.

Dated: September 23, 2021

Francesco Maimone Physical Scientist U.S. Environmental Protection Agency ECAD-ACB, Region 2